
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

154, 155, 156, 157, 158  HR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

106, 227  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

AGRI-W/ AMDHR 113
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

145
146
151
163
164
190
195
215
216
217
255

H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMD
H&W-FAV  W/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
H&G-FAV  WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD  W/AMD
H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMD

EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
H&G-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

37
38
55
58
59
76
90
96
99

111
128

19. Reconsideration
3, 366, 444  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

74, 
11, 
58  

132, 
1  

52, 

94  
26, 

133  
55, 

56, 

73, 

60, 

75, 

62, 

79, 

64, 

86, 

67  

93  

HR
HCR
HCR
HR
HR
HCR

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

99  
1, 2, 21, 67  

SCR
SCR

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

18, 
10, 

315, 
28, 
17, 

318, 
29, 
19, 

393, 
33, 
31, 

404, 
39, 
94, 

471, 
40, 

128, 
483, 

65, 
140, 
490, 

100, 
162, 
542, 

193, 
168, 
675  

503, 
192, 

510, 
211, 

611  
227, 

HB
HB
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82  HB
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/25/2017

110, 
67, 
52, 

686, 
259, 

116, 
99, 

145, 
690  
691  

186, 
215, 
236, 

219, 
616, 
255, 

243, 
664, 
354, 

249, 
667, 
405, 

489, 
688, 
443, 

506, 
689  
508, 

519, 
528, 

554, 
533, 

568, 
645, 

601  
673, 

HB
HB
HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

9, 
14, 

5, 
199, 

23, 
254  

109  
28, 
34, 

200, 
50, 

70, 
36, 

204, 
60, 

77, 
39, 

210, 
69, 

103, 
43, 

213, 
81, 

116, 
44, 

219, 
93, 

119, 
45, 

234, 
129, 

125, 
52, 

236, 
150, 

132, 
66, 

238  
152, 

211, 
143, 
154, 

212, 
147, 
193, 

230  
184, 
237, 

SB
SB
SB
SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/25/2017

414, 
411  
682, 

680, 
685  

681  HB
HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/30/2017
180, 
456  

206, 355, 357, 358, 359, 360, 361, 362, 363, 364, 413, HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/31/2017
632  HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/30/2017

64  SB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

31  SB
     16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

CL&P-W/ AMDHB 448
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

4, 30  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

8, 
668  

69, 74, 105, 123, 153, 312, 326, 472, 603, 631, 653, HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [36 items]

1. HB110 BILLIOT CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to 
the procedure for designating certain crimes in the 
court minutes as crimes of violence

2. HB116 DWIGHT CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides relative to the 
registration and rights of crime victims

3. HB186 BAGLEY WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Provides an exception 
to the crime of illegal carrying of weapons for 
certain first responders

4. HB219 LEOPOLD BAIL Provides relative to the discharge of bail 
obligations

5. HB243 HALL SCHOOLS/BUS DRIVERS Changes "school bus 
driver" to "school bus operator" in Title 17

6. HB249 MAGEE CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Provides relative to 
the payment of fines, fees, costs, restitution, and 
other monetary obligations related to an offender's 
conviction

7. HB489 LEGER CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Reinvests money from 
savings realized as a result of reforms to the 
criminal justice system and requires the collection 
of data in this regard

8. HB506 JEFFERSON CHILDRENS CODE Provides relative to juvenile 
records and proceedings

9. HB519 EMERSON LICENSING Provides relative to the issuance of 
certain licenses to ex-offenders

10. HB554 SCHRODER PUBLIC CONTRACTS Provides relative to 
public procurement methods

11. HB568 N.LANDRY STUDENTS Provides relative to the collection 
and sharing of certain student information

12. HB601 STOKES TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Establishes the 
Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board and the 
Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for 
Remote Sellers

13. HB67 NORTON WEAPONS/FIREARMS Creates the crime of 
unlawfully supplying a child with any fully 
automatic gun

14. HB99 CARPENTER COURTS Provides for fees in certain civil matters
15. HB215 HUNTER CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides for time 

limitations for prosecution of bank fraud
16. HB616 THOMAS STUDENT/ASSESSMENT Provides relative to 

time requirements and responsibilities of public 
school governing authorities with regard to student 
assessments

17. HB664 HOFFMANN TAX/INSURANCE PREMIUM Provides relative 
to the insurance premium tax credit



18. HB667 GLOVER DISTRICTS/REDEVELOPMENT Provides 
relative to the Shreveport Implementation and 
Redevelopment Authority

19. HB688 PIERRE COLLEGES/ADMISSIONS Prohibits a public 
postsecondary education institution from inquiring 
about a prospective student's criminal history, 
except for history pertaining to specified offenses, 
prior to his acceptance for admission

20. HB689 MARCELLE WATER/RESOURCES Requires semiannual 
ground water reporting and parliamentary 
procedures for certain ground water conservation 
districts and regional bodies.

21. HB52 CONNICK FUNDS/FUNDING Changes the dedication of a 
portion of the truck and trailer fees collected in 
certain parishes and creates the Regional 
Maintenance and Improvement Fund

22. HB145 GAROFALO TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION 
(Constitutional Amendment) Establishes an ad 
valorem property tax exemption for the surviving 
spouse of a person who died while performing 
their duties as an emergency medical responder, 
technician, or paramedic

23. HB236 SHADOIN FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment) 
Eliminates certain constitutional dedication of 
revenue and certain treasury funds

24. HB255 G.CARTER FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment) 
Allows for the use of the Budget Stabilization 
Fund for the state costs associated with a declared 
disaster

25. HB354 THIBAUT TAX/GASOLINE TAX (Constitutional 
Amendment)  Provides relative to the dedication of 
proceeds of the tax levied on motor fuels

26. HB405 HOFFMANN MEDICAID Provides relative to the Medicaid 
long-term care services system

27. HB443 STOKES FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment) 
Dedicates revenue to fund the inspector general's 
office

28. HB508 JAMES TAX CREDITS Authorizes a fee for the transfer 
of film tax credits

29. HB528 BROADWATER HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to the 
outcomes-based funding formula for public 
postsecondary education

30. HB533 HUNTER WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides relative 
to drinking water standards

31. HB645 G.CARTER TAX CREDITS Establishes a tax credit pilot 
program for certain Louisiana-based 
manufacturing industries

32. HB673 STOKES TAX/SALES & USE Provides with respect to the 
exclusions and exemptions applicable to sales and 
use taxes



33. HB686 BROADWATER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides for the 
Louisiana Headquartered Motion Picture 
Production Cooperative Endeavor Program

34. HB690 HUNTER HEALTH CARE Requires adoption of 
administrative rules relative to continuity of 
patient care for certain publicly funded healthcare 
facilities and providers

35. HB259 ZERINGUE LEVEES (Constitutional Amendment) Provides 
relative to the taxing authority of certain levee 
districts

36. HB691 HODGES DISTRICTS/DRAINAGE Provides relative to 
the Statewide Flood-Control Program

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]
1. HB414 LEGER FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Revises license fee 

amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the 
La. Department of Health

2. HB680 MARINO CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to 
child support when a parent is incarcerated

3. HB681 MORENO PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Eliminates restrictions 
on eligibility for certain public assistance for 
persons with prior drug convictions

4. HB411 JAMES TAX/SALES-USE, ST-EXEMPT Provides for 
effectiveness and applicability of the state sales 
and use tax exemption for purchases and leases by 
qualifying radiation therapy treatment centers

5. HB682 S.CARTER TRAFFIC Establishes lane use requirements for 
certain motor vehicles on elevated interstate 
highways

6. HB685 HODGES DEFERRED COMPENSATION Prohibits 
mandated investment by participants in the 
Louisiana Deferred Compensation Plan in 
companies that boycott Israel and provides for 
membership of the Deferred Compensation 
Commission and duties of the state treasurer



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 30, 2017
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [13 items]

1. HB180 CARMODY TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION 
(Constitutional Amendment)  Provides with 
respect to the ad valorem property tax exemption 
for certain manufacturers

2. HB206 CARMODY TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides 
with respect to the ad valorem tax exemption for 
certain property of manufacturing establishments

3. HB355 IVEY TAX Provides for the comprehensive revision of 
the tax code and tax incentives

4. HB357 IVEY TAX/CORP INCOME Repeals the state income 
tax deduction for federal income taxes paid for 
purposes of calculating corporate income tax

5. HB358 IVEY TAX/INCOME TAX Eliminates the deductibility 
of federal income taxes paid for purposes of 
calculating state individual income tax liability

6. HB359 IVEY TAX/INCOME TAX Provides for a flat tax rate 
for purposes of calculating individual income tax, 
increases the amount of the earned income tax 
credit, and modifies other income tax credits and 
deductions

7. HB360 IVEY TAX/CORP INCOME Levies a flat tax on 
business income and provides relative to business 
entities subject to the tax

8. HB361 IVEY TAX/CORP FRANCHISE Phases-out the 
corporation franchise tax beginning January 1, 
2019

9. HB362 IVEY TAX CREDITS Provides with respect to income 
and corporation franchise tax credits

10. HB363 IVEY TAX/CORP INCOME Caps the amount of losses 
a taxpayer may claim on certain tax returns for the 
net operating loss deduction and repeals the 
deduction for certain wage expenses

11. HB364 IVEY TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides with respect 
to the rate and base for the state tax on certain 
natural resources severed from the soil or water

12. HB413 LEGER INDIGENT DEFENSE Provides relative to the 
funding of public defenders

13. HB456 ABRAMSON CONSTITUTION/CONVENTION Provides for 
calling a limited constitutional convention and 
preparations therefor

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. SB64 GATTI ANIMALS Provides for animal shelter operating 

procedures and training requirements and 
authorizes animal shelters to post pictures of 
animals on a social media account or website. 
(8/1/17)





DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2017
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB632 S.CARTER TAX/GASOLINE TAX Creates an additional tax 
on motor fuels and requires the tax on gasoline, 
diesel fuels, and special fuels to be adjusted 
annually in accordance with the Consumer Price 
Index



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 24, 2017
8:51 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HR113 AGRI-W/ AMDConnick

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB37 H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMDMartiny
SB38 H&W-FAV  W/AMDMorrell
SB55 H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMills
SB58 H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMDMills
SB59 H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMills
SB76 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDLambert
SB90 EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMDErdey
SB96 H&G-FAV  WO/AMDJohns
SB99 H&G-W/ AMD  W/AMDDonahue
SB111 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDMizell
SB128 ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMilkovich
SB145 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDClaitor
SB146 ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMDClaitor
SB151 H&G-FAV  WO/AMDWhite, Bodi
SB163 ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMizell
SB164 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDPeacock
SB190 EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMDThompson
SB195 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDCortez
SB215 EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMDTarver
SB216 H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMDTarver
SB217 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDErdey

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017

May 24, 2017
8:51 PM

28
1



SB255 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017

May 24, 2017
8:51 PM

28
2


