LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY **THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017**

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over 154, 155, 156, 157, 158 HR
- 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee 106, 227 SB
- 14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee 113 AGRI-W/ AMD HR

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	37	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	145	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB	38	H&W-FAV W/AMD	SB	146	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	55	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	151	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB	58	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	163	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	59	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	164	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB	76	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD	SB	190	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	90	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	195	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB	96	H&G-FAV WO/AMD	SB	215	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	99	H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	216	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	111	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	217	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB	128	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	255	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD

19. Reconsideration

HΒ

З, 366, 444

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet so	heduled fo	or floor d	lebate				
HR	74,	94					
HCR	11,	26,	56,	60,	62,	64,	67
HCR	58						
HR	132,	133					
HR	1						
HCR	52,	55,	73,	75,	79,	86,	93

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate						
SCR	99					
SCR	1,	2,	21,	67		

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence								
HB	18,	28,	29,	33,	39,	40,	65,	100,
HB	10,	17,	19,	31,	94,	128,	140,	162,

ΗB	18,	28,	29,	33,	39,	40,	65,	100,	193,	503,	510,	611
ΗB	10,	17,	19,	31,	94,	128,	140,	162,	168,	192,	211,	227,
	315,	318,	393,	404,	471,	483,	490,	542,	675			

HΒ

82

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/25/2017 HΒ 489, 506, 568, 601 110, 116, 186, 219. 243, 249, 519, 554, HΒ 99, 664, 688, 689 67, 215, 616, 667, 145, HΒ 405, 443, 52. 236, 255, 354, 508, 528. 533, 645. 673. 686, 690 HΒ 259, 691 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage Not yet scheduled for floor debate SB 9, 109 SB 14, 28, 70, 77, 103, 116, 119, 125, 132, 211, 212, 230 5, 36, 43, 44, 45, SB 39, 147, 184, 34. 52. 66, 143, 199, 200, 204, 210, 213, 219, 234, 236, 238 SB 23, 50, 60, 69, 81, 93, 129, 150, 152, 154, 193, 237, 254 NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage Scheduled for floor debate on 5/25/2017 HΒ 414, 680, 681 HΒ 411 HΒ 682, 685 Scheduled for floor debate on 5/30/2017 HΒ 180, 206, 360, 355, 357. 358, 359, 361, 362, 363, 364, 413, 456 Scheduled for floor debate on 5/31/2017 HB 632

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/30/2017 SB 64

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee SB 31

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee HΒ 448 CL&P-W/ AMD

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration HCR 4, 30

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

```
123,
HΒ
                 8,
                        69.
                                74,
                                       105,
                                                       153,
                                                               312,
                                                                       326.
                                                                                472.
                                                                                        603,
                                                                                                631,
                                                                                                        653,
              668
```

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [36 items]

1.	HB110	BILLIOT	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the procedure for designating certain crimes in the court minutes as crimes of violence
2.	HB116	DWIGHT	CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides relative to the registration and rights of crime victims
3.	HB186	BAGLEY	WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Provides an exception to the crime of illegal carrying of weapons for certain first responders
4.	HB219	LEOPOLD	BAIL Provides relative to the discharge of bail obligations
5.	HB243	HALL	SCHOOLS/BUS DRIVERS Changes "school bus driver" to "school bus operator" in Title 17
6.	HB249	MAGEE	CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Provides relative to the payment of fines, fees, costs, restitution, and other monetary obligations related to an offender's conviction
7.	HB489	LEGER	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Reinvests money from savings realized as a result of reforms to the criminal justice system and requires the collection of data in this regard
8.	HB506	JEFFERSON	CHILDRENS CODE Provides relative to juvenile records and proceedings
9.	HB519	EMERSON	LICENSING Provides relative to the issuance of certain licenses to ex-offenders
10.	HB554	SCHRODER	PUBLIC CONTRACTS Provides relative to public procurement methods
11.	HB568	N.LANDRY	STUDENTS Provides relative to the collection and sharing of certain student information
12.	HB601	STOKES	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Establishes the Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board and the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers
13.	HB67	NORTON	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Creates the crime of unlawfully supplying a child with any fully automatic gun
14.	HB99	CARPENTER	COURTS Provides for fees in certain civil matters
15.	HB215	HUNTER	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides for time limitations for prosecution of bank fraud
16.	HB616	THOMAS	STUDENT/ASSESSMENT Provides relative to time requirements and responsibilities of public school governing authorities with regard to student assessments
17.	HB664	HOFFMANN	TAX/INSURANCE PREMIUM Provides relative to the insurance premium tax credit

18.	HB667	GLOVER	DISTRICTS/REDEVELOPMENT Provides relative to the Shreveport Implementation and Redevelopment Authority
19.	HB688	PIERRE	COLLEGES/ADMISSIONS Prohibits a public postsecondary education institution from inquiring about a prospective student's criminal history, except for history pertaining to specified offenses, prior to his acceptance for admission
20.	HB689	MARCELLE	WATER/RESOURCES Requires semiannual ground water reporting and parliamentary procedures for certain ground water conservation districts and regional bodies.
21.	HB52	CONNICK	FUNDS/FUNDING Changes the dedication of a portion of the truck and trailer fees collected in certain parishes and creates the Regional Maintenance and Improvement Fund
22.	HB145	GAROFALO	TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION (Constitutional Amendment) Establishes an ad valorem property tax exemption for the surviving spouse of a person who died while performing their duties as an emergency medical responder, technician, or paramedic
23.	HB236	SHADOIN	FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment) Eliminates certain constitutional dedication of revenue and certain treasury funds
24.	HB255	G.CARTER	FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment) Allows for the use of the Budget Stabilization Fund for the state costs associated with a declared disaster
25.	HB354	THIBAUT	TAX/GASOLINE TAX (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the dedication of proceeds of the tax levied on motor fuels
26.	HB405	HOFFMANN	MEDICAID Provides relative to the Medicaid long-term care services system
27.	HB443	STOKES	FUNDS/FUNDING (Constitutional Amendment) Dedicates revenue to fund the inspector general's office
28.	HB508	JAMES	TAX CREDITS Authorizes a fee for the transfer of film tax credits
29.	HB528	BROADWATER	HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to the outcomes-based funding formula for public postsecondary education
30.	HB533	HUNTER	WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides relative to drinking water standards
31.	HB645	G.CARTER	TAX CREDITS Establishes a tax credit pilot program for certain Louisiana-based manufacturing industries
32.	HB673	STOKES	TAX/SALES & USE Provides with respect to the exclusions and exemptions applicable to sales and use taxes

33.	HB686	BROADWATER	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides for the Louisiana Headquartered Motion Picture Production Cooperative Endeavor Program
34.	HB690	HUNTER	HEALTH CARE Requires adoption of administrative rules relative to continuity of patient care for certain publicly funded healthcare facilities and providers
35.	HB259	ZERINGUE	LEVEES (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the taxing authority of certain levee districts
36.	HB691	HODGES	DISTRICTS/DRAINAGE Provides relative to the Statewide Flood-Control Program

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB414	LEGER	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Revises license fee amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the La. Department of Health
2. HB680	MARINO	CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to child support when a parent is incarcerated
3. HB681	MORENO	PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Eliminates restrictions on eligibility for certain public assistance for persons with prior drug convictions
4. HB411	JAMES	TAX/SALES-USE, ST-EXEMPT Provides for effectiveness and applicability of the state sales and use tax exemption for purchases and leases by qualifying radiation therapy treatment centers
5. HB682	S.CARTER	TRAFFIC Establishes lane use requirements for certain motor vehicles on elevated interstate highways
6. HB685	HODGES	DEFERRED COMPENSATION Prohibits mandated investment by participants in the Louisiana Deferred Compensation Plan in companies that boycott Israel and provides for membership of the Deferred Compensation Commission and duties of the state treasurer

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 30, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [13 items]

1.	HB180	CARMODY	TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION (Constitutional Amendment) Provides with respect to the ad valorem property tax exemption for certain manufacturers
2.	HB206	CARMODY	TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides with respect to the ad valorem tax exemption for certain property of manufacturing establishments
3.	HB355	IVEY	TAX Provides for the comprehensive revision of the tax code and tax incentives
4.	HB357	IVEY	TAX/CORP INCOME Repeals the state income tax deduction for federal income taxes paid for purposes of calculating corporate income tax
5.	HB358	IVEY	TAX/INCOME TAX Eliminates the deductibility of federal income taxes paid for purposes of calculating state individual income tax liability
6.	HB359	IVEY	TAX/INCOME TAX Provides for a flat tax rate for purposes of calculating individual income tax, increases the amount of the earned income tax credit, and modifies other income tax credits and deductions
7.	HB360	IVEY	TAX/CORP INCOME Levies a flat tax on business income and provides relative to business entities subject to the tax
8.	HB361	IVEY	TAX/CORP FRANCHISE Phases-out the corporation franchise tax beginning January 1, 2019
9.	HB362	IVEY	TAX CREDITS Provides with respect to income and corporation franchise tax credits
10.	HB363	IVEY	TAX/CORP INCOME Caps the amount of losses a taxpayer may claim on certain tax returns for the net operating loss deduction and repeals the deduction for certain wage expenses
11.	HB364	IVEY	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides with respect to the rate and base for the state tax on certain natural resources severed from the soil or water
12.	HB413	LEGER	INDIGENT DEFENSE Provides relative to the funding of public defenders
13.	HB456	ABRAMSON	CONSTITUTION/CONVENTION Provides for calling a limited constitutional convention and preparations therefor

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB64	GATTI	ANIMALS Provides for animal shelter operating
		procedures and training requirements and
		authorizes animal shelters to post pictures of
		animals on a social media account or website.
		(8/1/17)

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB632 S.CARTER TAX/GASOLINE TAX** Creates an additional tax on motor fuels and requires the tax on gasoline, diesel fuels, and special fuels to be adjusted annually in accordance with the Consumer Price Index

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 24, 2017 TIME: 8:51 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTEDCHAMBERDATECONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR113 Connick

AGRI-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB37	Martiny	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB38	Morrell	H&W-FAV W/AMD
SB55	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB58	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB59	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB76	Lambert	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB90	Erdey	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB96	Johns	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB99	Donahue	H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB111	Mizell	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB128	Milkovich	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB145	Claitor	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB146	Claitor	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB151	White, Bodi	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB163	Mizell	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB164	Peacock	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB190	Thompson	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB195	Cortez	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB215	Tarver	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB216	Tarver	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB217	Erdey	H&W-FAV WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE	TODAYS DATE: May 24, 2017	
	TIME:	8:51 PM
THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2017	LEG. DAY:	28
	PAGE:	2

SB255 Morrell EDUC-FAV WO/AMD